Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

VCL
–
−0.9
9.5
−0.6
–
−0.3
V
Propagation Delay from valley detection to DRV high VZCD decreasing tDEM – – 150 ns
Equivalent time constant for ZCD input (Note 4) tPAR – 20 – ns
Blanking delay after on−time tBLANK 2.25 3 3.75 �s
Timeout after last demag transition tTIMO 5 6.5 8 �s
CONSTANT CURRENT CONTROL
Reference Voltage at Tj = 25°C VREF 245 250 255 mV
Reference Voltage Tj = −40°C to 125°C VREF 242.5 250 257.5 mV
70% reference voltage VREF70 – 175 – mV
40% reference Voltage VREF40 – 100 – mV
25% reference Voltage VREF25 – 62.5 – mV
10% reference Voltage VREF10 – 25 – mV
5% reference Voltage VREF05 – 12.5 – mV
Current sense lower threshold for detection of the
leakage inductance reset time
VCS(low) 30 55 80 mV

Q
Thermal Fold−back and Over Voltage / Over
Temperature Protection
The thermal fold−back circuit reduces the current in the
LED string when the ambient temperature exceeds a set
point. The current is gradually reduced to 50% of its nominal
value if the temperature continues to rise. (Figure 58). The
thermal foldback starting temperature depends on the
Negative Coefficient Temperature (NTC) resistor chosen by
the power supply designer.
Indeed, the SD pin allows the direct connection of an NTC
to sense the ambient temperature. When the SD pin voltage
VSD drops below VTF(start), the internal reference for the
constant current control VREF is decreased proportionally to
VSD. When VSD reaches VTF(stop), VREF is clamped to
VREF50, corresponding to 50% of the nominal output
current.
If VSD drops below VOTP, the controller enters into the
auto−recovery fault mode for version B, meaning that the
4−s timer is activated. The controller will re−start switching